CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Page 1 of 4

Contractor: Contract Date: Project:	Robert E. Boyer Construction, Inc. April 11, 2023 Utica Park/Lightner Mine Expansion					
Change Order No. Date:	3 October 15, 2024					
Client's Name: Client's Address:	City of Angels P.O. Box 667; 200 Monte Verda St., Bldg B Angels Camp, CA 95222					
Attention: Telephone:	Steve Williams, Interim City Administrator (209) 736-1346					
	make the following changes: nt to include Attachment A.					
Current Contract Amount: \$2,275,000 Change Order Agreement #1: \$193,888 (mine remediation) Change Order Agreement #2: \$182,645.32 Change Order Agreement #3: \$132,303.62 Revised Contract Amount: \$2,275,000 \$193,888 (mine remediation) \$182,645.32 \$132,303.62 \$2,783,836.94						
Authorized Signature (Boyer)						
Accepted: The above estimated fees/costs relating to this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All services to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original contract.						
Authorized Signature	Steve Williams, Interim City Administrator					
Date:						

Attachment A

The costs for this task order are detailed as follows:

Total Change Order Cost	\$132,303.62
Boyer 6% mark-up (reduced from Boyer 11% mark-up)/a/	\$7,488.89
Subtotal	,
Aggregate base rock	\$8,500.00
Ross outdoor gym equipment, freight, taxes and delivery	\$116,314.73



Building Community since 1973

Bill To Name Angels Camp, City of

Bill To PO Box 667 Angels Camp

Angels Camp, California 95222

United States

Opportunity Name Utica Park HealthBeat

Quote Name Utica Park HealthBeat 1189751-01-01

 Quote Number
 00045442

 Quote Date
 10/3/2024

 Quote Exp Date
 11/4/2024

 Est Lead Time
 12-16 weeks

Ship To Name Sierra Play Partners

Ship To Sierra Play Partners

Attn: Loren Jessop/Utica Park

812 Kieman Ave

Modesto, California 95356

United States

Quantity	Product	Product Description	Sales Price	Total Price
1.00	HealthBeat Design	Landscape Structures HealthBeat Circuit Design #1189751-01-01. Ages 13+. CP032999 - DB version of IP281789A, to be used w/ SkyWays Shade CP031393 6 Columns + HDPE Tops, Direct Bury. NOTE: The progress drawings accompanied by this quote represent design options and should not be interpreted as final design documents. (Not ready to order).	\$100,335.00	\$100,335.00

Total Quote Amounts			
County/ City Tax	Stanislaus County / Modesto	Materials Amount	\$100,335.00
Tax Rate	8.8750%	Tax Amount	\$8,904.73
Credit Terms	100% On Order	Labor/Fee Amount	\$0.00
		Freight Amount	\$7,075.00
		Total	\$116,314.73

Notes to Customer

Thank you for the opportunity to quote your upcoming project. PLEASE NOTE: Unless noted, freight costs are based on semi-truck access and do not include a lift-gate.

Deposits may be required before an order can be placed depending on customer credit terms. Your purchase is subject to the terms and conditions of this quote. Approval of this quote agrees to those terms.

If ordering materials after the quoted Expiration Date, please contact your sales representative for current pricing. Ross Recreation cannot hold pricing past the stated Expiration Date on this quote. To secure current pricing, Ross Recreation will require the following:

- PO, signed quote or contract with approval for the order.
- Deposit if required by credit terms.
- Color selections and/or approved submittals.
- Acceptance of delivery when materials or equipment is ready to ship. Products cannot be held nor stored by Ross Recreation nor the manufacturer.

Sales tax will be based on the current rate at the time of shipping, not the order date. Customer will be required to pay for any changes to sales taxes.

Ross Recreation will provide labor using a subcontractor for all installation and labor quoted. Neither Ross Recreation, nor our subcontractors, are signatory to any unions; however, compliance with prevailing wage rate requirements will occur.

Installation of equipment only, and as outlined and quoted. Installation includes layout of the equipment, footing excavation, assembly of equipment and concrete for footings, unless stated otherwise. Installation quoted includes

Prepared By Nicole Nowak

Email nicolen@rossrec.com

100 Brush Creek Road, Suite 206, Santa Rosa, California 95404 p 855.892.3240 • rossrec.com • Contractors License #520752 • DIR #1000003500 • TaxID #68-0103540



Building Community since 1973

Bill To Name

Bill To

Opportunity Name Utica Park HealthBeat

Quote Name Utica Park HealthBeat 1189751-01-01

 Quote Number
 00045442

 Quote Date
 10/3/2024

 Quote Exp Date
 11/4/2024

 Est Lead Time
 12-16 weeks

Ship To Name Sierra Play Partners

Ship To Sierra Play Partners

Attn: Loren Jessop/Utica Park

Modesto, California 95356

United States

standard manufacturer provided footing details; if different and/or engineered footing details are provided by the contractor/owner/specifier, a change order will be required.

Labor costs quoted and contracted are valid for six months. If the duration and/or timeline of the project and Ross Recreation's start date is extended beyond six months from the time of an executed contract, additional costs may be incurred to reflect current labor costs and pricing. It is the responsibility of the General Contractor to adjust their bid and project pricing to accommodate for the anticipated project's timeline.

Signature _		
Name		
Title		
Date		

Angels Camp, City of

United States

PO Box 667 Angels Camp Angels Camp, California 95222

